SRL46-14W-120 2511 Technology Drive ● Elgin IL 60124 Page 1 of 9
May 25, 2021, V1.0 Tel: 847.783.0123 ● Fax: 847.783.0130  SnapBrite® Lynk Labs Registered Trademark
 www.lynklabs.com  © Lynk Labs, 2021
SnapBrite® SRL46-14W-120
SnapBrite® SRL46SS31P14W__K(WD)-120
120Vac Direct Connect - DoB™ LED Module
Low Flicker (CEC; T24) – Phase-Cut/Triac Dimmable
Warm-on-Dim™ or Single CCT’s

May 25, 2021, V1.0 Tel: 847.783.0123 ● Fax: 847.783.0130  SnapBrite® Lynk Labs Registered Trademark
 www.lynklabs.com  © Lynk Labs, 2021
Part Number Identification
SRL46 SS31  P   14W --K(WD) I H  120
Module Type:
46mm Round
DoB™, T24
LED Type:
3030, 1W, 6V
Dimming
Type:
Phase Cut
Power:
14-Watts
Color Temperature:
22K = 2200K
27K = 2700K
30K = 3000K
35K = 3500K
40K = 4000K
50K = 5000K
42WD = 27K-22K WOD
52WD = 30K-22K WOD
Connection
Type:
I = IDC
C = Poke-In
W = Wire
X = Solder
CRI
L = ≥70
S = ≥80
H = ≥80
Input
Voltage:
120 Vac
Installation
1) Product Name/produit masculin/producto masculino: SRL46SS31P14W__K(WD)IH-120
2) Input/Entrée/Entrada: 120 VAC, 125 mArms, 14W, 60 HZ
3) Dry Locations Only/Pour Emplacements Secs Seulement/Para lugares secos solo
4) Mount securely to a thermally conductive flat surface designed to achieve ≤85°C @ the TC test
point/Monter solidement sur une surface plane thermoconducteur conçue pour atteindre ≤85 ° C @ le
point d’essai de TC/Monte firmemente a una superficie plana térmicamente conductiva, diseñada para
lograr el ≤85 ° C @ el punto de prueba de TC.
✓ Intended for factory installation only.
✓ Mount the module to the Fixture/Heat Sink.
➢ Use three pan-head screws with <3.2mm shaft.  A #4-40 Screw is
recommended with an insulating washer under the pan-head.
➢ The use of Thermal Bond Material Between the Module & Heat Sink is
Recommended (3M-8805 Thermal Tape, Thermal Grease, AAvid-
ThermalCote™ or Equivalent).
✓ Connect the AC-Voltage to the module.
➢ Direct Mains; 90 to 120 VAC only.
➢ Insert wire pair through the underside of the module.
➢ Thin-Jacketed 18 AWG Stranded Wire Pair is recommended.
➢ Punch down the Line & Neutral wire to the appropriate AVX, IDC
Contact (L/N marked on the board). Minimize wire overhang.
➢ The Connector used is a AVX, IDC, Part Number; 709176001501006.
➢ Will work with 18 AWG Fine-Stranded or Solid Wire.
SRL46-14W-120 2511 Technology Drive ● Elgin IL 60124 Page 9 of 9
May 25, 2021, V1.0 Tel: 847.783.0123 ● Fax: 847.783.0130  SnapBrite® Lynk Labs Registered Trademark
 www.lynklabs.com  © Lynk Labs, 2021
➢ Insulation Diameter 1.6mm to 2.1mm.
➢ Use AVX Punch Down Tool, 067000763001000 with
069176701901000 Metal tool
ETL Recognized UL8750 & CSA-C22.2; Report #101224493CHI-001
Flicker Performance (Pass = <30% @ ≤200 Hz):
Dimmer set to Maximum (100%)*** 0-40 Hz 0-90 Hz 0-200 Hz Pass/Fail